GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT

CFS - Weekly Summary

9/30/2024

To

10/7/2024

09/30/2024 01:11 VANDALISM

09/30/2024

09/30/2024

09/30/2024

09/30/2024
09/30/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024
10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024

10/01/2024
10/02/2024

Created By:

11:20

12:56

15:24

18:42
23:05

00:30

00:37

07:26

08:59
12:06

12:21

13:38

15:17

19:47

20:00
02:00

FRAUD

BREAK IN REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT
FOUND

FOUND

MISSING PERSON
STOLEN VEH

STOLEN VEH
THEFT REPORT

THEFT REPORT

DISORDERLY

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

TRESPASSING COMPL

SHOPLIFTING
T - Traffic Stop

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Service Rendered

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Field Observation
Report

Report Written

Warrant Service

6717 Springshire Way
9111 Edmonston Rd

9100 Springhill Ln

6900 Hanover Pkwy

8227 Canning Ter
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7801 Mandan Rd

6208 Breezewood Ct
209 Lakeside Dr

9158 Springhill Ct
6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb

7500 Hanover Pkwy

9013 Breezewood Ter

420 Ridge Rd

5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB3
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB2

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2

Hanover Pkwy / Greenbelt Rd Wb GB3

Vandalism - An unknown subject wrote on the basement door with what appears to be lipstick.
The subject also threw eggs and mustard at the door.

Fraud - A business discovered that fraudulent checks were being sent out from their banking
account. The bank was notified.

Break-in Report - The victim stated that she secured both door locks when she left the
residence. Upon returning, she discovered her front door may have been tampered with
because a screw was missing from the bottom door knob.

Theft from Auto—The victim reported that he noticed his wallet and glasses were missing from
his unlocked vehicle.

Theft Report: The victim stated that his FedEx package was stolen off his front porch.

Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers observed a White Hyundai Elantra with a broken window and
damaged ignition. It was confirmed stolen out of Montgomery County, MD.

Located Stolen Vehicle—An officer on routine patrol observed a white Infiniti Q50 with VA tags
belonging to a different vehicle. A check of the VIN number confirmed that it was stolen.

Missing Juvenile - A family member advised that there was a verbal argument with the juvenile
male who got upset and left the residence. - He was later located safe.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's gray 2020 Kia Sportage (MD 2FL4064) was stolen from the
parking.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2022 Accura TLX was stolen from the parking lot.

Shoplifting/ Theft - A loss prevention officer reported that a black male entered the store, placed
several items into a cart, and then proceeded to exit without paying.

Theft Report - The manager stated that a black female entered the store and stole party
balloons, and left in a black BMW.

Disorderly Person - The manager stated that a client refused to leave his office and was being
disruptive. Officers responded and sent him on his way without further incident.

Suspicious Auto - Officers responded to a potentially stolen vehicle blocking the dumpster.
A check revealed that the vehicle was not reported stolen. However, it was a Hyundai with a
broken door lock and damaged ignition, which is consistent with stolen vehicles.

Juvenile complaint — Four Juveniles were playing ding dong ditch and found their way into a
vacant unit that maintenance had left unlocked. They were detained and released to their
parents.

Shoplifting/ Theft - An employee advised that two males were shoplifting.

Traffic w/Warrant Arrest—Officers stopped a vehicle traveling at a high rate of speed. The
passenger door was open, and the front passenger side had damage, including a broken mirror
hanging off the vehicle. After making contact with the driver it was discovered that he had a
warrant, he was taken into custody and transported to the Upper Marlboro Dept. of Corrections.

Executed on:



10/02/2024 05:32 THEFT FROM AUTO

10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024
10/02/2024
10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024
10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024

10/02/2024
10/02/2024

10/03/2024

10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/03/2024

10/03/2024
10/03/2024

10/03/2024

Created By:

05:42

06:31

06:55

07:48
08:05
10:49

12:09

13:30

15:59
16:05

18:18

19:52

20:30

20:34
22:06

02:20

05:01
07:54

08:09

09:25

15:19

20:12

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO
THREATS COMPLAINT

FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT
FRAUD

FIGHT COMBINED

SHOPLIFTING

STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM
WARRANT SERVICE

THEFT FROM AUTO

DOMESTIC
THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

STOLEN VEH

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written
Report Written
Service Rendered
Service Rendered

Report Written

Warrant Service
Report Written

02 - Arrest
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

CANCELED BY
CALLER
Report Written

7480 Greenway Center Dr

6320 Golden Triangle Dr

9108 Springhill Ln

6109 Breezewood Ct

8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy

8200 Miner St
9100 Springhill Ln

442 Ridge Rd

6500 Capitol Dr

42 Ridge Rd
5209 S Center Dr

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

6220 Breezewood Dr

550 Crescent Rd

6301 Golden Triangle Dr

219 Lakeside Dr

219 Lakeside Dr

159 Westway

7536 Mandan Rd

6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB3

GB1

GB2

GB2

GB2
GB2
GB2

GB1

GB1

GB1
GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2
GB1

GB1

GB2
GB1
GB1

GB1
GB3

GB2

Theft from Autos - An unknown suspect broke into several vehicles and stole items.
*gray 2023 Hyundai Tucson- back-passenger window broken with items stolen.
*white 2022 Dodge Ram driver-side window broken.

*Grey 2015 Dodge Challenger - front-driver side window.

*Grey 2013 Cadillac XTS, driver-side window broken.

*Grey 2016 Jeep Compass, rear passenger window broken.

*Maroon 2018 KIA van, rear passenger and driver side windows were broken.
*Grey 2014 Honda Civic, front passenger window broken.

*Grey 2006 Chrysler Sebring, front passenger window broken.

*Grev 2008 Chevrolet pick-up truck, broken front driver-side window.

Theft from Auto - The victim's four wheels were stolen from his 2019 White Toyota Camry.

Theft from Auto - The victim's 2024 Grey Honda's driver-side window was broken.

Theft from Auto (3) - The victim reported that someone stole the airbag from his Gray 2018
Honda. Officers noticed two other vehicles that were also broken into with missing airbags.
Those vehicles are as follows;

2017 Honda Damages included a broken driver-side window and a missing airbag.

2021 Honda - Damages include broken driver-side window, missing airbag, missing front
bumper, hood, headlights, trunk, and taillights.

Theft from Auto - The victim reported that all four wheels were stolen from his vehicle.
Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle was missing all four wheels.

Threats complaint - The victim reported that someone had been calling and texting threats of
harm to her and her family.
Fraud - The victim discovered that there was a false Verizon account opened using information.

Theft from Auto - The Honda dealership reported that wheels and tires were stolen by two
individuals. Security video of the incident.

Theft Report - The victim reported that his lawn chair had been stolen from his yard.

Fraud - The victim reported that a check was altered and cashed. The bank was notified and is
investigating.

Fight/ Assault - A man got into a physical fight with security. He was detained without incident
and identified.

Shoplifting/ Theft - The manager reported that two individuals ( a white male late 40s and a
white female late 40s) entered the store and stole items before they fled the scene.
Stolen/recovered vehicle - The victim reported that her vehicle was stolen but later found it.

Vandalism - A bedroom window was smashed, believed to be part of an ongoing dispute.

Warrant Arrest - A man with a warrant from theWorcester County Sheriffs Office was taken into
custody.
Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone had stolen all four tires from her vehicle.

Domestic
Theft from Auto - The victim’s vehicle was broken into and items were stolen.

Theft from Auto - The victim stated that items were taken from his vehicle, including all four
wheels.
Theft from Auto - The victim stated that items were taken from his vehicle.

Theft from Auto - The victim's wallet was taken from his unlocked vehicle. He cancelled his
credit cards and no damage was done to the vehicle.
Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2021 black Chevy Tahoe (MD 8GD3572) was reported stolen.

Executed on:



10/03/2024

10/04/2024

10/04/2024

10/04/2024
10/04/2024

10/04/2024

10/04/2024
10/04/2024

10/04/2024

10/05/2024

10/05/2024

10/05/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024
10/06/2024

10/06/2024

10/06/2024

Created By:

22:08

00:09

00:53

06:16

13:01

18:20

19:01
20:41

22:18

00:26

01:21

22:56

04:18

09:13
10:04

15:02

16:25

TAMPERING

T - Traffic Stop

VANDALISM

VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT

SHOPLIFTING

THEFT REPORT
SHOPLIFTING

THEFT REPORT

BLS COMBINED

TAMPERING

STOLEN VEH
STOLEN VEH

VANDALISM
THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM

SEXUAL ASALT
REPORT

02 - Arrest

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Warrant Service

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

DUI Arrest

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

7825 Mandan Rd

6301 Ivy Ln

155 Westway

6158 Springhill Ter
7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb

Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd

Eb

5823 Cherrywood Ln

143 Westway
6208 Breezewood Ct

6223 Springhill Ct

9 Research Rd

7808 Hanover Pkwy

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB2
GB3

GB2

GB3
GB2

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB1

GB2

GB2
GB1

GB3

GB2

Tampering w/ Arrest - A witness saw a man trying to open car doors, he was later seen breaking
the window of a car and then inside it. Officers were able to locate the suspect as he ran
attempting to flee the scene. He was arrested and charged.

DUI w/Arrest - A traffic stop was conducted where it was discovered that the driver was under
the influence of alcohol. He was arrested and charged with DUI.

Vandalism - Officers responded for vandalism to a Maryland State Police Cruiser. The cruiser
had the driver’s side window busted out, and they ransacked the glove compartment.

Vandalism - The victim called and stated that an unknown suspect damaged his vehicle.

Theft Report - The manager advised that two unknown suspects, one male and one female
entered the store and filled two bags of merchandise before fleeing in a Dark Gray 4 Door
Infinity with paper tags.

Shoplifting Theft w/Arrest - Three juveniles were stopped after passing through all points of
payment and were detained. They were banned from the location. One of them had a warrant
thru the PG Sheriffs, her mother was contacted and met the deputies at the station.

Theft — Two black males and one Hispanic female entered the store and stole items.

Attempted Theft - A security officer withessed a man try to steal a cart full of groceries. The cart
tipped over and the man fled.

Theft Report - The victim left her phone on the counter when she checked out, when she
returned it was gone, the store's security camera footage showed a black male in an orange
hoodie taker her phone and leave the store.

DUI Arrest - Officers responded to a driver reportedly driving on the wrong side of the road.
Upon contacting the subject, the male was slumped over the wheel with alcoholic beverage
containers in the vehicle. He was arrested and charged with DUI.

Tampering - A witness reported that a suspect was tampering with a vehicle. When the lights
were turned on the suspect ran away.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's white 2018 Hyundai Sonata (MD 2EK9779) was stolen from the
parking lot.

Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2015 Toyota Camry (MD 3GD3255) was stolen from the
parking lot.

Vandalism - The victim's rear windshield was broken on his vehicle, nothing was taken.

Theft Report - The victim reported that someone working in the building stole money from her.

Vandalism - The victim's sunroof was broken, nothing was taken from the vehicle and nothing
else was damaged.

Sexual Assault

Executed on:



