GREENBELT POLICE DEPARTMENT CFS - Weekly Summary

9/30/2024

То

10/7/2024

Date	Time	Incident Type	Disposition	Location	Beat	Narrative
09/30/2024	01:11	VANDALISM	Report Written	6717 Springshire Way	GB3	Vandalism - An unknown subject wrote on the basement door with what appears to be lipstick. The subject also threw eggs and mustard at the door.
09/30/2024	11:20	FRAUD	Report Written	9111 Edmonston Rd	GB2	Fraud - A business discovered that fraudulent checks were being sent out from their banking account. The bank was notified.
09/30/2024	12:56	BREAK IN REPORT	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Break-in Report - The victim stated that she secured both door locks when she left the residence. Upon returning, she discovered her front door may have been tampered with because a screw was missing from the bottom door knob.
09/30/2024	15:24	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6900 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Theft from Auto—The victim reported that he noticed his wallet and glasses were missing from his unlocked vehicle.
09/30/2024	18:42	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	8227 Canning Ter	GB3	Theft Report: The victim stated that his FedEx package was stolen off his front porch.
09/30/2024		FOUND	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Located Stolen Vehicle - Officers observed a White Hyundai Elantra with a broken window and damaged ignition. It was confirmed stolen out of Montgomery County, MD.
10/01/2024	00:30	FOUND	Report Written	7801 Mandan Rd	GB3	Located Stolen Vehicle—An officer on routine patrol observed a white Infiniti Q50 with VA tags belonging to a different vehicle. A check of the VIN number confirmed that it was stolen.
10/01/2024	00:37	MISSING PERSON	Report Written	6208 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Missing Juvenile - A family member advised that there was a verbal argument with the juvenile male who got upset and left the residence He was later located safe.
10/01/2024	07:26	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	209 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's gray 2020 Kia Sportage (MD 2FL4064) was stolen from the parking.
10/01/2024	08:59	STOLEN VEH	Service Rendered	9158 Springhill Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2022 Accura TLX was stolen from the parking lot.
10/01/2024	12:06	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - A loss prevention officer reported that a black male entered the store, placed several items into a cart, and then proceeded to exit without paying.
10/01/2024	12:21	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The manager stated that a black female entered the store and stole party balloons, and left in a black BMW.
10/01/2024	13:38	DISORDERLY	Report Written	7500 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Disorderly Person - The manager stated that a client refused to leave his office and was being disruptive. Officers responded and sent him on his way without further incident.
10/01/2024	15:17	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	Report Written	9013 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Suspicious Auto - Officers responded to a potentially stolen vehicle blocking the dumpster. A check revealed that the vehicle was not reported stolen. However, it was a Hyundai with a broken door lock and damaged ignition, which is consistent with stolen vehicles.
10/01/2024	19:47	TRESPASSING COMPL	Field Observation Report	420 Ridge Rd	GB1	Juvenile complaint – Four Juveniles were playing ding dong ditch and found their way into a vacant unit that maintenance had left unlocked. They were detained and released to their parents.
10/01/2024	20:00	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	5910 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting/ Theft - An employee advised that two males were shoplifting.
10/02/2024	02:00	T - Traffic Stop	Warrant Service	Hanover Pkwy / Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB3	Traffic w/Warrant Arrest—Officers stopped a vehicle traveling at a high rate of speed. The passenger door was open, and the front passenger side had damage, including a broken mirror hanging off the vehicle. After making contact with the driver it was discovered that he had a warrant, he was taken into custody and transported to the Upper Marlboro Dept. of Corrections.

10/02/2024	05:32	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7480 Greenway Center Dr	GB3	Theft from Autos - An unknown suspect broke into several vehicles and stole items. *gray 2023 Hyundai Tucson- back-passenger window broken with items stolen. *white 2022 Dodge Ram driver-side window broken. *Grey 2015 Dodge Challenger - front-driver side window. *Grey 2013 Cadillac XTS, driver-side window broken. *Grey 2016 Jeep Compass, rear passenger window broken. *Maroon 2018 KIA van, rear passenger and driver side windows were broken. *Grey 2014 Honda Civic, front passenger window broken.
						*Grey 2006 Chrysler Sebring, front passenger window broken. *Grey 2008 Chevrolet pick-up truck, broken front driver-side window.
10/02/2024	05:42	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6320 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's four wheels were stolen from his 2019 White Toyota Camry.
10/02/2024	06:31	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	9108 Springhill Ln	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's 2024 Grey Honda's driver-side window was broken.
10/02/2024	06:55	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6109 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Theft from Auto (3) - The victim reported that someone stole the airbag from his Gray 2018 Honda. Officers noticed two other vehicles that were also broken into with missing airbags. Those vehicles are as follows; 2017 Honda Damages included a broken driver-side window and a missing airbag. 2021 Honda - Damages include broken driver-side window, missing airbag, missing front bumper, hood, headlights, trunk, and taillights.
10/02/2024	07:48	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8000 Greenbelt Station Pkwy	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that all four wheels were stolen from his vehicle.
10/02/2024	08:05	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	8200 Miner St	GB2	Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle was missing all four wheels.
10/02/2024	10:49	THREATS COMPLAINT	Report Written	9100 Springhill Ln	GB2	Threats complaint - The victim reported that someone had been calling and texting threats of harm to her and her family.
10/02/2024	12:09	FRAUD	Report Written	442 Ridge Rd	GB1	Fraud - The victim discovered that there was a false Verizon account opened using information.
10/02/2024	13:30	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6500 Capitol Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The Honda dealership reported that wheels and tires were stolen by two individuals. Security video of the incident.
10/02/2024	15:59	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	42 Ridge Rd	GB1	Theft Report - The victim reported that his lawn chair had been stolen from his yard.
10/02/2024	16:05	FRAUD	Report Written	5209 S Center Dr	GB2	Fraud - The victim reported that a check was altered and cashed. The bank was notified and is investigating.
10/02/2024	18:18	FIGHT COMBINED	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Fight/ Assault - A man got into a physical fight with security. He was detained without incident and identified.
10/02/2024	19:52	SHOPLIFTING	Service Rendered	7595 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Shoplifting/ Theft - The manager reported that two individuals (a white male late 40s and a white female late 40s) entered the store and stole items before they fled the scene.
10/02/2024	20:30	STOLEN VEH	Service Rendered	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Stolen/recovered vehicle - The victim reported that her vehicle was stolen but later found it.
10/02/2024	20:34	VANDALISM	Report Written	6220 Breezewood Dr	GB2	Vandalism - A bedroom window was smashed, believed to be part of an ongoing dispute.
10/02/2024	22:06	WARRANT SERVICE	Warrant Service	550 Crescent Rd	GB1	Warrant Arrest - A man with a warrant from theWorcester County Sheriffs Office was taken into custody.
10/03/2024	02:20	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	6301 Golden Triangle Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim reported that someone had stolen all four tires from her vehicle.
10/03/2024	05:01	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest		GB2	Domestic
10/03/2024	07:54	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	219 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim's vehicle was broken into and items were stolen.
10/03/2024	08:09	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	219 Lakeside Dr	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that items were taken from his vehicle, including all four wheels.
10/03/2024	09:25	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	159 Westway	GB1	Theft from Auto - The victim stated that items were taken from his vehicle.
10/03/2024	15:19	THEFT FROM AUTO	CANCELED BY CALLER	7536 Mandan Rd	GB3	Theft from Auto - The victim's wallet was taken from his unlocked vehicle. He cancelled his credit cards and no damage was done to the vehicle.
10/03/2024	20:12	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's 2021 black Chevy Tahoe (MD 8GD3572) was reported stolen.

10/03/2024	22:08	TAMPERING	02 - Arrest	7825 Mandan Rd	GB3	Tampering w/ Arrest - A witness saw a man trying to open car doors, he was later seen breaking the window of a car and then inside it. Officers were able to locate the suspect as he ran
						attempting to flee the scene. He was arrested and charged.
10/04/2024	00:09	T - Traffic Stop	DUI Arrest	6301 lvy Ln	GB2	DUI w/Arrest - A traffic stop was conducted where it was discovered that the driver was under
		,		,		the influence of alcohol. He was arrested and charged with DUI.
10/04/2024	00:53	VANDALISM	Report Written	155 Westway	GB1	Vandalism - Officers responded for vandalism to a Maryland State Police Cruiser. The cruiser
						had the driver's side window busted out, and they ransacked the glove compartment.
10/04/2024	06:16	VANDALISM	Report Written	6158 Springhill Ter	GB2	Vandalism - The victim called and stated that an unknown suspect damaged his vehicle.
10/04/2024	13:01	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7583 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The manager advised that two unknown suspects, one male and one female
						entered the store and filled two bags of merchandise before fleeing in a Dark Gray 4 Door
						Infinity with paper tags.
10/04/2024	18:20	SHOPLIFTING	Warrant Service	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Shoplifting Theft w/Arrest - Three juveniles were stopped after passing through all points of
						payment and were detained. They were banned from the location. One of them had a warrant
						thru the PG Sheriffs, her mother was contacted and met the deputies at the station.
10/04/2024	19:01	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft – Two black males and one Hispanic female entered the store and stole items.
10/04/2024	20:41	SHOPLIFTING	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Attempted Theft - A security officer witnessed a man try to steal a cart full of groceries. The cart
	-					tipped over and the man fled.
10/04/2024	22:18	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7607 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Theft Report - The victim left her phone on the counter when she checked out, when she
						returned it was gone, the store's security camera footage showed a black male in an orange
40/05/0004	00.00	DI O COMPINED	DIU A	V 11 11 A AU /O 1 15 D 1	ODO	hoodie taker her phone and leave the store.
10/05/2024	00:26	BLS COMBINED	DUI Arrest	Kenilworth Ave Nb / Greenbelt Rd	GB2	DUI Arrest - Officers responded to a driver reportedly driving on the wrong side of the road.
				Eb		Upon contacting the subject, the male was slumped over the wheel with alcoholic beverage
10/05/2024	01:21	TAMPERING	Report Written	5823 Cherrywood Ln	GB2	containers in the vehicle. He was arrested and charged with DUI. Tampering - A witness reported that a suspect was tampering with a vehicle. When the lights
10/05/2024	01:21	TAMPERING	Report Whiten	5623 Cherrywood Lii	GB2	were turned on the suspect ran away.
10/05/2024	22:56	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	143 Westway	GB1	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's white 2018 Hyundai Sonata (MD 2EK9779) was stolen from the
			'			parking lot.
10/06/2024	04:18	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6208 Breezewood Ct	GB2	Stolen Vehicle - The victim's black 2015 Toyota Camry (MD 3GD3255) was stolen from the parking lot.
10/06/2024	09:13	VANDALISM	Report Written	6223 Springhill Ct	GB2	Vandalism - The victim's rear windshield was broken on his vehicle, nothing was taken.
10/06/2024	10:04	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	9 Research Rd	GB1	Theft Report - The victim reported that someone working in the building stole money from her.
10/06/2024	15:02	VANDALISM	Report Written	7808 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	Vandalism - The victim's sunroof was broken, nothing was taken from the vehicle and nothing
. 5, 55, 2524	10.02	T. I. STILLION	. topon william	. 333 Hallovol F Kmy		else was damaged.
10/06/2024	16:25	SEXUAL ASALT	Report Written		GB2	Sexual Assault
		REPORT				